Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for North Carolina
Fiscal Year 2018

Agency Name Agency Type Cash Value Sales Proceeds

Alamance County Sheriff's Department Local $250,555 $250,555
Albemarle Police Department Local $20,703 SO $20,703
Albert J Ellis Airport Police Department Local $7,592 SO $7,592
Alcohol Law Enforcement State $754,139 $73,886 $828,025
Apex Police Department Local $7,940 S0 $7,940
Asheboro Police Department Local S44,632 SO $44,632
Asheville Police Department Local $3,798 $8,404 $12,202
Bladen County Sheriff's Office Local $15,840 SO $15,840
Brunswick County Sheriff's Office Local $87,997 SO $87,997
Buncombe County Anti-Crime Task Force Task Force $120,878 $35,743 $156,621
Buncombe County Sheriff's Office Local $S24,384 $4,493 $28,877
Burke County Narcotics Task Force Task Force $55,724 SO $55,724
Burnsville Police Local $460 $1,815 $2,275
Caldwell County Sheriff's Office Local SO $10,006 $10,006
Cary Police Department Local $809,753 $7,227 $816,980
Catawba County Sheriff's Office Local $38,114 SO $38,114
Charlotte Mecklenburg Police Department Local $886,753 $3,720 $890,473
Chatham County Sheriff's Department Local $66,950 S0 $66,950
Cherokee Indian Police Department Native American $2,243 SO $2,243
City Of Archdale Police Department Local $18,056 SO $18,056
City Of Burlington Police Department Local $312,301 SO $312,301
City Of Dunn Police Department Local $35,277 SO $35,277
City Of Durham Police Department Local $738,460 $7,227 $745,687
City Of Greenville Police Department Local $118,220 $36,018 $154,238
City Of Jacksonville Police Department Local $134,808 SO $134,808
City Of Reidsville Police Department Local $36,506 $16,222 $52,728
City Of Rocky Mount Police Department Local $65,995 S0 $65,995
City Of Wilmington Police Local $320,390 SO $320,390
City Of Wilson Police Department Local $99,297 $25,653 $124,950
Clayton Police Department Local SO $732 $732

Cleveland County Sheriff's Office Local $26,000 S44,632 $70,632



Columbus County Sheriff's Office
Concord Police Department
Cornelius Police Department
Craven County Sheriff's Office
Cumberland County Sheriff's Office
Dare County Sheriff's Office
Davidson County Sheriff's Office
Davie County Sheriff's Office

Department Of Public Safety (DPS) - Division Of Adult Corrections

(DAC) Community Corrections
Division of Motor Vehicles

Duplin County Sheriff's Office
Durham County Office Of The Sheriff

East Carolina University Police Department

Edgecombe County Sheriff's Office
Fayetteville Police Department
Gastonia Police Department
Gibsonville Police Department
Graham Police Department
Greensboro Police Department
Guilford County Sheriff's Office
Halifax County Sheriff's Office
Harnett County Sheriff's Office
Henderson County Sheriff's Office
Hendersonville Police Department
Hickory Police Department

High Point Police Department
Hoke County Sheriff's Office

Holly Springs Police Department
Huntersville Town Police Department
Jackson County Sheriff's Office
Johnston County Sheriff's Office
Kernersville Police Department
Kill Devil Hills Police Department

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local

State
State
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local

$57,779
$878
$98,895
$3,489
$51,372
$6,699
$13,130
$13,397

$65,272
$173,883
$102,687
$259,830
$17,518
$43,620
$224,824
$232,217
$156,379
$198,271
$156,504
$162,880
SO
$625,884
$5,400
SO
$11,661
$178,625
$100,009
$45,965
$115,645
$13,944
$148,490
$98,072
$1,839

S0
S0
$4,917
S0
S0
S0
S0
S0

S0
$4,254
S0
$3,105
S0

S0
$3,556
S0

S0

S0
$1,229
$2,459
$1,867
$8,281
$51,386
$32,678
S0
$1,510
S0

S0
$1,538
S0
$1,453
$2,051
S0

$57,779
$878
$103,812
$3,489
$51,372
$6,699
$13,130
$13,397

$65,272
$178,137
$102,687
$262,935
$17,518
$43,620
$228,380
$232,217
$156,379
$198,271
$157,733
$165,339
$1,867
$634,165
$56,786
$32,678
$11,661
$180,135
$100,009
$45,965
$117,183
$13,944
$149,943
$100,123
$1,839



Lee County Sheriff's Office

Lenoir County Sheriff's Department
Lenoir Police Department

Lexington Police Department
Macon County Sheriff's Office
Marion Police Department

Martin County Sheriff

Matthews Police Department
McDowell County Sheriff's Department
Mebane Police Department
Mecklenburg County Sheriff's Office
Mint Hill Police Department
Mitchell County Sheriff's Office
Monroe Police Department

Moore County Sheriff's Office

Nags Head Police Department

Nash County Sheriff's Office
National Guard Counterdrug Unit
New Hanover County Sheriff's Office

North Carolina State Bureau Of Investigation

Orange County Sheriff's Office
Pasquotank County Sheriff's Office
Person County Sheriff's Office
Pinehurst Police Department
Pineville Police Department

Polk County Sheriff's Office

Raleigh Police Department
Randolph County Sheriff's Office
Roanoke Rapids Police Department
Rockingham County Sheriff

Rowan County Sheriff's Office
Rutherford County Sheriff's Office
Sampson County Sheriff's Department
Shelby Police Department

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
State
Local
State
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local

$24,210
$115,826
SO
$51,413
$10,232
$70,757
$43,735
$84,181
$169,099
$140,989
$52,227
$109,924
SO
$67,023
$12,539
$1,839
$445,184
$20,370
$221,281
$1,281,429
$642,549
$59,828
$41,508
$863
$395,093
$6,801
$781,561
$128,383
SO
$43,938
$57,785
$25,277
$130,268
$26,683

S0

S0
$19,641
$1,229
S0
$2,706
S0

S0
$20,678
S0

S0
$1,144
$3,089
$4,731
S0

S0
$6,475
S0
$11,345
$49,863
$7,891
S0
$25,653
S0
$1,841
S0
$51,152
$2,459
$1,867
S0

S0
$22,421
S0
$1,202

$24,210
$115,826
$19,641
$52,642
$10,232
$73,463
$43,735
$84,181
$189,777
$140,989
$52,227
$111,068
$3,089
$71,754
$12,539
$1,839
$451,659
$20,370
$232,626
$1,331,292
$650,440
$59,828
$67,161
$863
$396,934
$6,801
$832,713
$130,842
$1,867
$43,938
$57,785
$47,698
$130,268
$27,885



Southern Pines Police Department
Spring Hope Police Department
Spruce Pine Police Department
State Highway Patrol

Swain County Sheriff's Office
Tarboro Police Department
Thomasville Police Department
Town Of Elon Police Department
Town Of Selma Police Department
Tyrrell County Sheriff's Office
Union County Sheriff's Office
Wake County Sheriff's Office
Wake Forest Police Department
Wayne County Sheriff's Office
Weldon Police Department
Williamston Police Department
Winston-Salem Police Department

Local
Local
Local
State
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
North Carolina Totals

$27,656
$27,571
S0
$1,051,411
$3,771
$21,810
$7,256
$150,712
$18,598
$4,194
$71,701
$734,154
$4,194
$195,877
S0
$43,735
$326,164
$16,440,422

SO

SO

$3,089

$27,803

SO

SO

$1,229

SO

SO

SO

$513

$10,462

SO

SO

$1,867

SO

SO
$676,412

$27,656
$27,571
$3,089
$1,079,214
$3,771
$21,810
$8,485
$150,712
$18,598
$4,194
$72,214
$744,616
$4,194
$195,877
$1,867
$43,735
$326,164

$17,116,834
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